## 505939518 02/27/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5986237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS CHRISTEL	01/05/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POLYMETRIX AG
Street Address:	SANDACKERSTRASSE 24
City:	OBERBÜREN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9245

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16803227

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)226-7490 Email: tclark@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEPP P406US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. BUJOLD	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Bujold/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=p406us.assignmt\_signed#page1.tif

PATENT 505939518 REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0393

We,

CHRISTEL, Andreas, residing at Mettlenstrasse 22D, 9524 Zuzwil, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

POLYMETRIX AG (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Sandackerstrasse 24, 9245 Oberbüren, Switzerland) my entire interest in the United States

and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for Unite States Patent, entitled		
Process for recyclin	g polyolefins	
application serial number		
I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure a of all such patents to said POLYMETRIX A	ll said patents and rights, and request issuance G.	
Date:	Signature:	
6.1.200		

Date:	Signature:
6. 1. 200	
	CHRISTEL, Andreas

**PATENT** REEL: 051952 FRAME: 0394

**RECORDED: 02/27/2020**